

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No.132 of 2022

B.P. Sahu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

3	
17/01/2022	Proceedings of this matter have been conducted through video conferencing. Mr. Syed Majid Ali, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Avinash Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State / respondents, on advance copy. Heard on admission and also on I.A.No.1/2022 for grant of interim relief. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Singh accepts notice for the respondents and prays for is granted three weeks' time to file reply. Meanwhile, purely as an interim measure, it is directed that the effect and operation of the show cause notice dated 23-9-2021 (Annexure P-2) issued in pursuance of the enquiry report dated 8-6-2021 (Annexure P-1) shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. List on 4-3-2022 along with W.P.(S)No.6201/2021 and 147/2022. Certified copy as per rules. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge