

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 6201 of 2021

Indra Gopal Sahu

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh

(Alongwith)

WPS No.132 of 2022, WPS No.147 of 2022, WPS No.2276 of 2024, WPS No.6072 of 2021,

WPS No.6354 of 2021

01/07/2024	Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate and Mr. Syed Majid Ali, Advocate for the Petitioners. Mr. Shaleen Singh Bhaghel, Dy. G.A. for the Respondents/State. Mr. Shaleen Singh Bhaghel, Dy. G.A. prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply/return in WPS No.2276 of 2024. Interim order, if any , granted earlier by this Court is made absolute. In view of the above, Interim relief applications stand disposed of. List these cases along with WPS No.6193 of 2021 after three weeks. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Abhigya.S	